cultural initiatives. The assistance forms part of NEC’s sustained efforts to accelerate inclusive 
and balanced regional development.

Key Development Projects Supported in Assam

During February 2026, out of total fund released by NEC, Assam received 8,76,04,170 (Rupees₹  
Eight Crore Seventy-Six Lakhs Four Thousand One Hundred and Seventy only) for key ongoing 
development projects in Assam.

Major projects supported during the period include:

 Construction of composite Regional Centre (North East) for Disability study and action 
in Assam

 Establishment of Yatri Niwas and a Guest House at Silghat, Nagaon, Assam

[...]

connections between the North East and the rest of India through academic sessions, cultural 
interactions, and exposure visits.

NEC RELEASES 67.41 CRORE ACROSS NORTH EASTERN REGION IN₹  
FEBRUARY, 2026

The North Eastern Council (NEC) released a total amount of 67,41,09,587₹ /- (Rupees Sixty-
Seven Crore Forty-One Lakhs Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Seven only)  during 
February,  2026 to support developmental  initiatives  across all  Northeastern States as well  as 
regional and other implementing agencies.

The fund releases  reflect  NEC’s continued commitment  to  strengthening development  in the

[...]

Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region
North Eastern Council Secretariat, Shillong

Date: 9th March, 2026

PRESS NOTE FOR MIZORAM, FEBRUARY, 2026

NEC RELEASES 67.41 CRORE ACROSS NORTH EASTERN REGION IN₹  
FEBRUARY 2026

The North Eastern Council (NEC) released a total amount of 67,41,09,587/-₹  (Rupees Sixty- 
Seven Crore Forty-One Lakhs Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty-Seven only)  during 
February,  2026 to support developmental  initiatives  across all  Northeastern States as well  as 
regional and other implementing agencies.

The fund releases  reflect  NEC’s continued commitment  to  strengthening development  in the